
City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska
Monday, September 21, 2015

Regular Meeting

Item Claims1

Regular Claims

Staff Contact: Renae Griffiths, Finance Director
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Expense Approval Report
City of Scottsbluff, NE By Vendor Name

Post Dates 9/9/2015 - 9/21/2015

Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 00393 - ACTION COMMUNICATIONS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

272.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE800 radio install

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 272.00

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

27.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESINTERNET SERVICE

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 27.50

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

27.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESINTERNET SERVICE

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 27.50

Vendor 00393 - ACTION COMMUNICATIONS INC. Total: 327.00

Vendor: 04498 - ADVANCING TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

751.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPPLIES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 751.00

Vendor 04498 - ADVANCING TECHNOLOGY, INC. Total: 751.00

Vendor: 08144 - AE SERVICES, LLC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

910.44STREET PROJECTSINST. METER & WIRING FOR 27…

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 910.44

Vendor 08144 - AE SERVICES, LLC Total: 910.44

Vendor: 09373 - AIR EVAC EMS, INC

Fund: 812 - HEALTH INSURANCE

6,795.00PREMIUM EXPENSEMEMBERSHIPS

Fund 812 - HEALTH INSURANCE Total: 6,795.00

Vendor 09373 - AIR EVAC EMS, INC Total: 6,795.00

Vendor: 02118 - ANITA'S GREENSCAPING INC

Fund: 216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT

180.55CONTRACTUAL SERVICESBID PRKNG LTS

155.56CONTRACTUAL SERVICESBID PRKNG LTS

191.67CONTRACTUAL SERVICESBID PRKNG LTS

111.12CONTRACTUAL SERVICESBID PRKNG LTS

Fund 216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT Total: 638.90

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

180.55CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

47.22CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

130.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 357.77

Vendor 02118 - ANITA'S GREENSCAPING INC Total: 996.67

Vendor: 06781 - ASSURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

34.36LIFE INS EE PAYABLElife ins

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 34.36

Vendor 06781 - ASSURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO Total: 34.36

Vendor: 01986 - AULICK  LEASING CORP

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

478.88GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGRDS MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 478.88

Vendor 01986 - AULICK  LEASING CORP Total: 478.88
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 00295 - B & H INVESTMENTS, INC

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

88.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 88.00

Vendor 00295 - B & H INVESTMENTS, INC Total: 88.00

Vendor: 00271 - B&C STEEL CORPORATION

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

23.18DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 23.18

Vendor 00271 - B&C STEEL CORPORATION Total: 23.18

Vendor: 01373 - BELTLINE SAND & GRAVEL INC

Fund: 641 - WATER

221.55DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 221.55

Vendor 01373 - BELTLINE SAND & GRAVEL INC Total: 221.55

Vendor: 00405 - BLUFFS SANITARY SUPPLY INC.

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

26.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 26.99

Vendor 00405 - BLUFFS SANITARY SUPPLY INC. Total: 26.99

Vendor: 09553 - BROWN TRANSFER CO

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

81.77CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTR SERV

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 81.77

Vendor 09553 - BROWN TRANSFER CO Total: 81.77

Vendor: 00735 - CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

179.69CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCont. srvcs

69.38EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEMAINTENANCE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 249.07

Vendor 00735 - CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC. Total: 249.07

Vendor: 00055 - CARR- TRUMBULL LUMBER CO, INC.

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

7.38DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - DRIMIX CONCRETE

10.29DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - CEMENT

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 17.67

Fund: 641 - WATER

7.64DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 7.64

Vendor 00055 - CARR- TRUMBULL LUMBER CO, INC. Total: 25.31

Vendor: 07911 - CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

25.02CELLULAR PHONEdata modem

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 25.02

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

16.36TELEPHONECELL PHONE FOR ON CALL

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 16.36

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

47.62CELLULAR PHONECELL PHONE

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 47.62

Fund: 641 - WATER

83.78CELLULAR PHONECELL PHONE

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 83.78

Vendor 07911 - CELLCO PARTNERSHIP Total: 172.78
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 00363 - CEMENTER'S INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

792.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

810.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

247.50STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 1,849.50

Fund: 641 - WATER

141.24DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

192.60DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 333.84

Vendor 00363 - CEMENTER'S INC Total: 2,183.34

Vendor: 09554 - CHLANCES DITTMER

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

60.00CAMPGROUND FEESrefund

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 60.00

Vendor 09554 - CHLANCES DITTMER Total: 60.00

Vendor: 02396 - CITIBANK N.A.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

63.48DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 63.48

Vendor 02396 - CITIBANK N.A. Total: 63.48

Vendor: 00484 - CITY OF GERING

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

43,782.72DISPOSAL FEESdisposal fees

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 43,782.72

Vendor 00484 - CITY OF GERING Total: 43,782.72

Vendor: VEN01404 - CONNOLLY, MONTE

Fund: 641 - WATER

5.00UNAPPLIED CREDITover payment

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 5.00

Vendor VEN01404 - CONNOLLY, MONTE Total: 5.00

Vendor: 00267 - CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC.

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

27.44DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

527.24DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - CONCRETE SAW BLADES

14.70DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 569.38

Vendor 00267 - CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC. Total: 569.38

Vendor: 06564 - CREDIT MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC.

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

222.16WAGE ATTACHMENT EE PAYwage attacement

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 222.16

Vendor 06564 - CREDIT MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC. Total: 222.16

Vendor: 00406 - CRESCENT ELECT. SUPPLY COMP INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

438.72DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDep sup

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 438.72

Vendor 00406 - CRESCENT ELECT. SUPPLY COMP INC Total: 438.72

Vendor: 07689 - CYNTHIA GREEN

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

29.90DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDep sup

73.85DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

24.95DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

10.89DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Scottsbluff Regular Meeting - 9/21/2015 Page 4 / 20



Expense Approval Report   Post Dates: 9/9/2015 - 9/21/2015
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

65.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPLIES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 205.58

Vendor 07689 - CYNTHIA GREEN Total: 205.58

Vendor: 03321 - DALE'S TIRE & RETREADING, INC.

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

1,122.08VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 1,122.08

Vendor 03321 - DALE'S TIRE & RETREADING, INC. Total: 1,122.08

Vendor: 07421 - DUANE E. WOHLERS

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

800.00DISPOSAL FEESdisposal fees

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 800.00

Vendor 07421 - DUANE E. WOHLERS Total: 800.00

Vendor: 01003 - ELLIOTT EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC.

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

912.35VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

138.99VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 1,051.34

Vendor 01003 - ELLIOTT EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC. Total: 1,051.34

Vendor: 00548 - FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION

Fund: 641 - WATER

113.62POSTAGEPOSTAGE

546.75POSTAGEPOSTAGE

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 660.37

Vendor 00548 - FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION Total: 660.37

Vendor: 05737 - FLAGSHIP PUBLISHING INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

24.00SUBSCRIPTIONSSbscrp

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 24.00

Vendor 05737 - FLAGSHIP PUBLISHING INC Total: 24.00

Vendor: 00794 - FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER,  INC

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

10.52VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

347.54VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

71.04VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

42.69VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

510.18VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

9.66VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

129.66VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 1,121.29

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

458.88EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 458.88

Vendor 00794 - FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER,  INC Total: 1,580.17

Vendor: 07904 - FREMONT MOTOR SCOTTSBLUFF, LLC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

55.04DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESRELAY ASSY FOR CENTRAL GAR…

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 55.04

Vendor 07904 - FREMONT MOTOR SCOTTSBLUFF, LLC Total: 55.04

Vendor: 03133 - FUN EXPRESS, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

223.98SPECIAL EVENTSSpecial Events

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 223.98

Vendor 03133 - FUN EXPRESS, LLC Total: 223.98
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 00022 - GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

28.97DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

55.83DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdepartment supplies

32.91DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdepartment supplies

12.40DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdepartment supplies

27.48DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESsupples

13.88DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdepartment supplies

70.11DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDept Supp

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 241.58

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

18.90DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPLIES

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 18.90

Fund: 223 - KENO

319.76DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESsix car seats for program

Fund 223 - KENO Total: 319.76

Vendor 00022 - GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION Total: 580.24

Vendor: 00602 - GENERAL TRAFFIC CONTROLS, INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

281.59DEPARTMENT SUPPLIEST.S. PARTS

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 281.59

Vendor 00602 - GENERAL TRAFFIC CONTROLS, INC Total: 281.59

Vendor: 04371 - HAWKINS, INC.

Fund: 641 - WATER

3,150.50CHEMICALSCHEMICALS

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 3,150.50

Vendor 04371 - HAWKINS, INC. Total: 3,150.50

Vendor: 00861 - HEILBRUN'S INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

129.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdepartment supplies

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 129.00

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

22.49DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - SOCKET

22.82VEHICLE MAINTENANCEPARTS FOR CENTRAL GARAGE - …

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 45.31

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

1,069.30VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

497.79DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

41.28DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

14.33VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

66.93EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 1,689.63

Vendor 00861 - HEILBRUN'S INC. Total: 1,863.94

Vendor: 09305 - HONEY WAGON EXPRESS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

155.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESDEPT SUPPLIES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 155.00

Vendor 09305 - HONEY WAGON EXPRESS Total: 155.00

Vendor: 00166 - ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

1,325.14DEFERRED COMP EE PAYdef comp

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,325.14

Vendor 00166 - ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457 Total: 1,325.14
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 00525 - IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS, INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

35.90CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

40.00JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANITORIAL SERV

59.16JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANITORIAL SUPP

29.58JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANITORIAL SUPP

35.79DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

34.77JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANITORIAL SUPPLIES

66.50JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANIT SUPPLIES

27.87DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

29.58JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANITORIAL SUPP

7.60JANITORIAL SUPPLIESCONTRACTUAL

83.20DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

76.62JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJan. sup

76.62JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJan sup

44.23DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 647.42

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

61.11DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

61.11DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 122.22

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

9.53CONTRACTUAL SERVICESBLDG MAINT

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 9.53

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

103.51DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 103.51

Fund: 641 - WATER

28.64CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 28.64

Vendor 00525 - IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS, INC. Total: 911.32

Vendor: 09291 - INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

28.09BOOKSBks

927.81BOOKSBks

107.75BOOKSBks

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,063.65

Vendor 09291 - INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC Total: 1,063.65

Vendor: 08154 - INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

3,841.60MEDICARE W/H EE PAYABLEWITHOLDINGS

14,337.02FICA W/H EE PAYABLEWITHOLDINGS

27,378.95FED W/H EE PAYABLEWITHOLDINGS

3,841.60MEDICARE W/H ER PAYABLEWITHOLDINGS

14,337.02FICA W/H ER PAYABLEWITHOLDINGS

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 63,736.19

Vendor 08154 - INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total: 63,736.19

Vendor: 08525 - INTRALINKS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

286.18EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEquip. main.

150.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEquip main

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 436.18

Vendor 08525 - INTRALINKS, INC Total: 436.18

Vendor: 00192 - J G ELLIOTT CO.INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

100.00BONDINGBOND
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

210.00VOLUNTEER FIREMANvolunteer firefighter life insuran…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 310.00

Vendor 00192 - J G ELLIOTT CO.INC. Total: 310.00

Vendor: 06131 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

7.99GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGRDS MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 7.99

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

27.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 27.98

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

74.98VEHICLE MAINTENANCEUNIFORMS & CLOTHING

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 74.98

Vendor 06131 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Total: 110.95

Vendor: 08067 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

9.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPLIES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 9.99

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

8.07DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 8.07

Fund: 641 - WATER

45.30EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 45.30

Vendor 08067 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Total: 63.36

Vendor: 09474 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

4.38EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUP MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 4.38

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

68.14EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

-32.11EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 36.03

Vendor 09474 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Total: 40.41

Vendor: 00300 - LEAGUE OF NEBRASKA MUNICIPALITIES

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

374.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCECONFERENCE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 374.00

Vendor 00300 - LEAGUE OF NEBRASKA MUNICIPALITIES Total: 374.00

Vendor: 00242 - M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

5,150.75STREET PROJECTSENG. SERV. FOR 27TH & 2ND T…

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 5,150.75

Vendor 00242 - M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC Total: 5,150.75

Vendor: 08190 - MADISON NATIONAL LIFE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

373.56DISABILITY INSURANCEmadison

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 373.56

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

38.68LIFE INS EE PAYABLEmadison

696.23DIS INC INS EE PAYABLEmadison

771.84LIFE INS ER PAYABLEmadison

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,506.75

Vendor 08190 - MADISON NATIONAL LIFE  Total: 1,880.31
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 07628 - MENARDS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1.59DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPLIES

11.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdepartment supplies

9.97DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

240.32GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT

36.38DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdepartment supplies

81.88DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPPLIES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 382.12

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

2.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - CAULK

3.36DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

46.08DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 51.94

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

10.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 10.98

Fund: 641 - WATER

60.97DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 60.97

Vendor 07628 - MENARDS, INC Total: 506.01

Vendor: 00278 - MONUMENT CAR WASH INC

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

9.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 9.00

Vendor 00278 - MONUMENT CAR WASH INC Total: 9.00

Vendor: 09010 - MOWER SHOP, THE

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

7.84EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 7.84

Vendor 09010 - MOWER SHOP, THE Total: 7.84

Vendor: 08071 - MUNICIPAL PIPE TOOL CO, LLC

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

650.71EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 650.71

Vendor 08071 - MUNICIPAL PIPE TOOL CO, LLC Total: 650.71

Vendor: 04082 - NE CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

1,863.43CHILD SUPPORT EE PAYNE CHILD SUPPORT PYBLE

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,863.43

Vendor 04082 - NE CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER Total: 1,863.43

Vendor: 00942 - NE DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

2,100.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICEScontractual services

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 2,100.00

Vendor 00942 - NE DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY Total: 2,100.00

Vendor: 00797 - NE DEPT OF REVENUE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

386.15LEGAL FEESTAX

1,266.92SALES TAX PAYABLEsales tax

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,653.07

Fund: 641 - WATER

25.00SALES & USE TAXESFEES

17,837.04SALES TAX PAYABLEsales tax

Scottsbluff Regular Meeting - 9/21/2015 Page 9 / 20



Expense Approval Report   Post Dates: 9/9/2015 - 9/21/2015

9/18/2015 11:40:17 AM Page 9 of 18

Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

16,335.31SALES TAX PAYABLEsales tax

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 34,197.35

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

248.34SALES TAX PAYABLEsales tax

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 248.34

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

19,379.30STATE W/H EE PAYABLESTATE WITHHOLDING

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 19,379.30

Vendor 00797 - NE DEPT OF REVENUE Total: 55,478.06

Vendor: 05373 - NEBRASKA  SAFETY & FIRE EQUIPEMENT INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

175.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEquip main

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 175.00

Vendor 05373 - NEBRASKA  SAFETY & FIRE EQUIPEMENT INC. Total: 175.00

Vendor: 00578 - NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

703.83ELECTRICITYElectric

677.30ELECTRICITYElectric

159.22ELECTRICITYElectric

677.31ELECTRICITYElectric

72.43ELECTRICITYElectric

2,852.78ELECTRICITYElectric

5,551.08ELECTRICITYElectric

635.80ELECTRICITYElectric

3,035.79ELECTRICITYElectric

100.40STREET LIGHTSElectric

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 14,465.94

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

634.46ELECTRICITYElectric

1,858.44ELECTRIC POWERElectric

28,006.82STREET LIGHTSElectric

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 30,499.72

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

654.85ELECTRICITYElectric

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 654.85

Fund: 216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT

85.42STREET LIGHTSElectric

Fund 216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT Total: 85.42

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

704.21ELECTRICITYElectric

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 704.21

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

392.40ELECTRICITYElectric

46.16ELECTRIC POWERElectric

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 438.56

Fund: 641 - WATER

29.24ELECTRICITYElectric

279.31ELECTRIC POWERElectric

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 308.55

Vendor 00578 - NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT Total: 47,157.25

Vendor: 09509 - NEMNICH AUTOMOTIVE

Fund: 641 - WATER

68.25VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 68.25

Vendor 09509 - NEMNICH AUTOMOTIVE Total: 68.25
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Vendor: 09409 - NETWORKFLEET, INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

18.95DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - MONTHLY GPS SERVICE

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 18.95

Vendor 09409 - NETWORKFLEET, INC Total: 18.95

Vendor: 00139 - NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC. OF SCOTTSBLUFF

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

25.47GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGRNDS MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 25.47

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

10.57DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 10.57

Vendor 00139 - NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC. OF SCOTTSBLUFF Total: 36.04

Vendor: 01757 - OCLC ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY CENTER, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

310.39CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCont. srvcs

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 310.39

Vendor 01757 - OCLC ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY CENTER, INC Total: 310.39

Vendor: 00550 - PANHANDLE COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,369.84GASOLINEFUEL

2,151.21OTHER FUELFUEL

1,263.28GASOLINEFuel bill fire

173.87GASOLINEDEPT FUEL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 4,958.20

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

1,213.56GASOLINEUNLEADED GASOLINE

1,448.63OTHER FUELUNLEADED GASOLINE

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 2,662.19

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

5,492.38GASOLINEGasoline

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 5,492.38

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

611.08GASOLINEFUEL

111.34OTHER FUELFUEL

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 722.42

Fund: 641 - WATER

1,337.56GASOLINEFUEL

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 1,337.56

Vendor 00550 - PANHANDLE COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION Total: 15,172.75

Vendor: 00487 - PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

Fund: 641 - WATER

54.00SAMPLESSAMPLES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 54.00

Vendor 00487 - PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC Total: 54.00

Vendor: 04494 - PAUL REED CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY, INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

106.34STREET REPAIR SUPPLIESCRUSHED CONCRETE FOR ALLE…

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 106.34

Vendor 04494 - PAUL REED CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY, INC Total: 106.34

Vendor: 01276 - PLATTE VALLEY BANK

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

12,515.91HSA EE PAYABLEhsa
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

1,256.25HSA ER PAYABLEhsa

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 13,772.16

Vendor 01276 - PLATTE VALLEY BANK Total: 13,772.16

Vendor: 00272 - POSTMASTER

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

186.68POSTAGEPostage

110.37POSTAGEPostage

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 297.05

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

186.67POSTAGEPostage

110.37POSTAGEPostage

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 297.04

Fund: 641 - WATER

186.67POSTAGEPostage

110.38POSTAGEPostage

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 297.05

Vendor 00272 - POSTMASTER Total: 891.14

Vendor: 09536 - RAAJ LINCOLN LESSEE LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

479.97SCHOOL & CONFERENCEroom for Murphy training

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 479.97

Vendor 09536 - RAAJ LINCOLN LESSEE LLC Total: 479.97

Vendor: 04089 - REGIONAL CARE INC

Fund: 812 - HEALTH INSURANCE

9,465.80CLAIMS EXPENSEFLEX HEALTH

200.00FLEXIBLE BENFT EXPENSESFLEX

7,908.70CLAIMS EXPENSEHEALTH CLAIMS

Fund 812 - HEALTH INSURANCE Total: 17,574.50

Vendor 04089 - REGIONAL CARE INC Total: 17,574.50

Vendor: 00564 - RUSCH'S GENERAL CONTRACTING, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

4,312.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERV

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 4,312.00

Vendor 00564 - RUSCH'S GENERAL CONTRACTING, LLC Total: 4,312.00

Vendor: 09383 - RUSHMORE MEDIA COMPANY, INC

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

336.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

15.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

12.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 363.50

Vendor 09383 - RUSHMORE MEDIA COMPANY, INC Total: 363.50

Vendor: 09489 - RYAN R KUMM

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

400.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEhitch install on dive bus

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 400.00

Vendor 09489 - RYAN R KUMM Total: 400.00

Vendor: 00026 - S M E C

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

238.00SMEC EE PAYABLEemployee deductions

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 238.00

Vendor 00026 - S M E C Total: 238.00

Vendor: 00257 - SANDBERG IMPLEMENT, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

71.65EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQIUP MAINT
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109.85EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUP MAINT

32.18EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

104.42EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MANT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 318.10

Fund: 641 - WATER

1,053.95DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 1,053.95

Vendor 00257 - SANDBERG IMPLEMENT, INC Total: 1,372.05

Vendor: 02531 - SCB FIREFIGHTERS UNION LOCAL 1454

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

195.00FIRE UNION DUES EE PAYFIRE EE DUES

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 195.00

Vendor 02531 - SCB FIREFIGHTERS UNION LOCAL 1454 Total: 195.00

Vendor: 00852 - SCOTTS BLUFF COUNTY COURT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

408.00LEGAL FEESLegal Fees

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 408.00

Vendor 00852 - SCOTTS BLUFF COUNTY COURT Total: 408.00

Vendor: 00273 - SCOTTSBLUFF POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

600.00POL UNION DUES EE PAYPOLICE EE DUES

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 600.00

Vendor 00273 - SCOTTSBLUFF POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION Total: 600.00

Vendor: 00338 - SCOTTSBLUFF SENIOR CENTER

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

5,750.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERV

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 5,750.00

Vendor 00338 - SCOTTSBLUFF SENIOR CENTER Total: 5,750.00

Vendor: 00759 - SCOTTSBLUFF/GERING CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

36.25SCHOOL & CONFERENCESTATE OF THE VALLEY LUNCHE…

36.25SCHOOL & CONFERENCESTATE OF THE VALLEY LUNCHE…

18.13SCHOOL & CONFERENCESTATE OF THE VALLEY LUNCHE…

18.12SCHOOL & CONFERENCESTATE OF THE VALLEY LUNCHE…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 108.75

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

36.25CONTRACTUAL SERVICESSTATE OF THE VALLEY LUNCHE…

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 36.25

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

39.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOLS & CONF

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 39.00

Vendor 00759 - SCOTTSBLUFF/GERING CHAMBER OF COMMERCE Total: 184.00

Vendor: 08180 - SCREENVISION

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

272.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 272.00

Vendor 08180 - SCREENVISION Total: 272.00

Vendor: 00684 - SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

149.03LEGAL FEESLEGAL FEES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 149.03

Vendor 00684 - SHERIFF'S OFFICE Total: 149.03
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Vendor: 00786 - SHERWIN WILLIAMS

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

238.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPARTS FOR PAINT STRIPER

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 238.00

Vendor 00786 - SHERWIN WILLIAMS  Total: 238.00

Vendor: 00021 - SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, P.C.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

6,190.33CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

4,117.77CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 10,308.10

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

287.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

62.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

262.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 612.50

Vendor 00021 - SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, P.C. Total: 10,920.60

Vendor: 01031 - SIMON CONTRACTORS

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

509.25STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

204.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

339.50STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

668.75STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

60.48STREET REPAIR SUPPLIESROAD GRAVEL FOR ALLEYS

476.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 2,257.98

Vendor 01031 - SIMON CONTRACTORS Total: 2,257.98

Vendor: 00513 - SNELL SERVICES INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

380.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBldg main

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 380.00

Vendor 00513 - SNELL SERVICES INC. Total: 380.00

Vendor: 05814 - SUPERIOR SIGNALS, INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

1,651.20VEHICLE MAINTENANCELIGHTS FOR PICKUPS/TRUCKS

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 1,651.20

Vendor 05814 - SUPERIOR SIGNALS, INC Total: 1,651.20

Vendor: 06602 - TAMARA REICHERT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

99.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPLIES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 99.50

Vendor 06602 - TAMARA REICHERT Total: 99.50

Vendor: 09379 - THOMAS P MILLER & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

20,255.21CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERV

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 20,255.21

Vendor 09379 - THOMAS P MILLER & ASSOCIATES, LLC Total: 20,255.21

Vendor: 09552 - TIME FASTENER CO, INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

423.86VEHICLE MAINTENANCESPARK PLUG KIT FOR CENTRAL …

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 423.86

Vendor 09552 - TIME FASTENER CO, INC Total: 423.86

Vendor: 00063 - TOMMY'S JOHNNYS INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

495.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL
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810.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,305.00

Vendor 00063 - TOMMY'S JOHNNYS INC Total: 1,305.00

Vendor: 07814 - TOTAL FUNDS BY HASLER

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

500.00POSTAGEPstge

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 500.00

Vendor 07814 - TOTAL FUNDS BY HASLER Total: 500.00

Vendor: 07537 - TRANS IOWA EQUIPMENT LLC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

35,000.00EQUIPMENTFINAL PAYMENT ON SNOW BL…

187.43EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPARTS FOR SWEEPERS - ELEV. B…

1,925.81EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPARTS FOR SWEEPERS - FAN BL…

1,244.32EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPARTS FOR SWEEPERS MAIN B…

101.74EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPARTS FOR SWEEPERS - SPRAY…

186.92EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCELOWER ELEV. BRG FOR SWEEPER

25.01EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCESWEEPER PARTS - CONN FAN

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 38,671.23

Vendor 07537 - TRANS IOWA EQUIPMENT LLC Total: 38,671.23

Vendor: 09239 - UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

358.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCont. srvcs

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 358.00

Vendor 09239 - UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC Total: 358.00

Vendor: 08899 - UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMERICA), INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

855.98CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTR SERV

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 855.98

Vendor 08899 - UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMERICA), INC Total: 855.98

Vendor: 08828 - US BANK

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

69.36BOOKSDEPT SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 69.36

Vendor 08828 - US BANK Total: 69.36

Vendor: 01544 - VAN PELT FENCING CO, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

87.50GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGRND MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 87.50

Vendor 01544 - VAN PELT FENCING CO, INC Total: 87.50

Vendor: 03674 - WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

7,391.35REGULAR RETIRE EE PAYretirement

2,356.63RETIRE FIRE EE PAYABLEretirement

4,720.08RETIRE POLICE EE PAYretirement

7,000.87REGULAR RETIRE ER PAYretirement

3,919.23RETIRE-FIRE ER PAYABLEretirement

4,558.93RETIRE-POLICE ER PAYretirement

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 29,947.09

Vendor 03674 - WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Total: 29,947.09

Vendor: 06089 - WESTERN COOPERATIVE COMPANY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

194.70GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGRDS MAINT

1.11VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT
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279.75DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 475.56

Vendor 06089 - WESTERN COOPERATIVE COMPANY Total: 475.56

Vendor: 00344 - WESTERN PATHOLOGY CONSULTANTS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

127.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESRANDOM DOT TESTS

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 127.00

Vendor 00344 - WESTERN PATHOLOGY CONSULTANTS, INC Total: 127.00

Vendor: 07239 - WYOMING FIRST AID & SAFETY SUPPLY, LLC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

128.79DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESFIRST AID KIT SUPPLIES

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 128.79

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

135.68DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 135.68

Vendor 07239 - WYOMING FIRST AID & SAFETY SUPPLY, LLC Total: 264.47

Vendor: 02057 - YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF SCOTTSBLUFF, NE

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

1,958.00YMCA PAY EEymca

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,958.00

Vendor 02057 - YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF SCOTTSBLUFF, NE Total: 1,958.00

Grand Total: 427,183.80
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund Expense Amount

111 - GENERAL 1,640.4855,088.29

212 - TRANSPORTATION 0.0085,739.03

213 - CEMETERY 0.00727.15

216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT 0.00724.32

223 - KENO 0.00319.76

224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 0.0020,903.96

621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 297.0558,482.36

631 - WASTEWATER 297.042,856.94

641 - WATER 34,469.4041,914.30

661 - STORMWATER 248.341,280.61

713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL 134,777.58134,777.58

812 - HEALTH INSURANCE 17,574.5024,369.50

189,304.39Grand Total: 427,183.80

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

111-21311 SALES TAX PAYABLE 1,266.921,266.92

111-42201-171 CAMPGROUND FEES 0.0060.00

111-51281-142 DISABILITY INSURANCE 373.56373.56

111-52111-111 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00154.62

111-52111-112 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0065.99

111-52111-114 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0070.11

111-52111-116 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00751.00

111-52111-121 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00162.28

111-52111-141 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00292.38

111-52111-151 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00468.62

111-52111-171 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00446.84

111-52111-172 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00139.65

111-52121-151 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.00153.24

111-52121-171 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.00267.19

111-52134-172 SPECIAL EVENTS 0.00223.98

111-52164-141 VOLUNTEER FIREMAN 0.00210.00

111-52222-121 BOOKS 0.0069.36

111-52222-151 BOOKS 0.001,063.65

111-52225-151 SUBSCRIPTIONS 0.0024.00

111-52411-151 POSTAGE 0.00500.00

111-52511-121 GASOLINE 0.00173.87

111-52511-141 GASOLINE 0.001,263.28

111-52511-171 GASOLINE 0.001,369.84

111-52521-171 OTHER FUEL 0.002,151.21

111-53111-112 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00127.00

111-53111-114 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.006,190.33

111-53111-142 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.004,117.77

111-53111-151 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00848.08

111-53111-171 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.002,433.65

111-53111-172 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0010,062.00

111-53211-114 LEGAL FEES 0.00557.03

111-53211-171 LEGAL FEES 0.00386.15

111-53421-151 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00380.00

111-53441-111 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.0069.38

111-53441-141 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00672.00

111-53441-151 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00611.18

111-53441-171 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00322.48

111-53451-171 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.001.11

111-53471-171 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 0.001,034.86

111-53511-111 ELECTRICITY 0.00703.83

111-53511-141 ELECTRICITY 0.00836.52
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

111-53511-142 ELECTRICITY 0.00749.74

111-53511-151 ELECTRICITY 0.002,852.78

111-53511-171 ELECTRICITY 0.006,186.88

111-53511-172 ELECTRICITY 0.003,035.79

111-53551-171 STREET LIGHTS 0.00100.40

111-53571-141 CELLULAR PHONE 0.0025.02

111-53711-113 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.0036.25

111-53711-114 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.00410.25

111-53711-115 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.0018.13

111-53711-141 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.00479.97

111-53711-142 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.0018.12

111-53811-113 BONDING 0.00100.00

212-52111-212 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.001,278.64

212-52171-212 STREET REPAIR SUPPLIES 0.00166.82

212-52511-212 GASOLINE 0.001,213.56

212-52521-212 OTHER FUEL 0.001,448.63

212-53441-212 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.003,909.23

212-53451-212 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.002,097.88

212-53491-212 STREET MAINTENANCE 0.004,047.00

212-53511-212 ELECTRICITY 0.00634.46

212-53531-212 ELECTRIC POWER 0.001,858.44

212-53551-212 STREET LIGHTS 0.0028,006.82

212-53561-212 TELEPHONE 0.0016.36

212-54322-212 STREET PROJECTS 0.006,061.19

212-54411-212 EQUIPMENT 0.0035,000.00

213-52111-213 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0018.90

213-53111-213 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.009.53

213-53441-213 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.0043.87

213-53511-213 ELECTRICITY 0.00654.85

216-53111-121 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00638.90

216-53551-000 STREET LIGHTS 0.0085.42

223-52111-113 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00319.76

224-53111-113 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0020,291.46

224-53111-114 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00612.50

621-52111-621 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00860.73

621-52411-621 POSTAGE 297.05297.05

621-52511-621 GASOLINE 0.005,492.38

621-53111-621 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.002,100.00

621-53193-621 DISPOSAL FEES 0.0044,582.72

621-53441-621 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.0066.93

621-53451-621 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.004,378.34

621-53511-621 ELECTRICITY 0.00704.21

631-52111-631 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0069.73

631-52411-631 POSTAGE 297.04297.04

631-52511-631 GASOLINE 0.00611.08

631-52521-631 OTHER FUEL 0.00111.34

631-53111-631 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0088.00

631-53441-631 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.001,109.59

631-53451-631 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.0083.98

631-53511-631 ELECTRICITY 0.00392.40

631-53531-631 ELECTRIC POWER 0.0046.16

631-53571-631 CELLULAR PHONE 0.0047.62

641-11224 UNAPPLIED CREDIT 0.005.00

641-21311 SALES TAX PAYABLE 34,172.3534,172.35

641-52111-641 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.001,677.95

641-52117-641 SAMPLES 0.0054.00

641-52411-641 POSTAGE 297.05957.42

641-52511-641 GASOLINE 0.001,337.56
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

641-52611-641 CHEMICALS 0.003,150.50

641-53111-641 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0028.64

641-53441-641 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.0045.30

641-53451-641 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.0068.25

641-53511-641 ELECTRICITY 0.0029.24

641-53531-641 ELECTRIC POWER 0.00279.31

641-53571-641 CELLULAR PHONE 0.0083.78

641-59214-641 SALES & USE TAXES 0.0025.00

661-21311 SALES TAX PAYABLE 248.34248.34

661-53111-661 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00993.27

661-53711-661 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.0039.00

713-21512 MEDICARE W/H EE PAYAB… 3,841.603,841.60

713-21513 FICA W/H EE PAYABLE 14,337.0214,337.02

713-21514 FED W/H EE PAYABLE 27,378.9527,378.95

713-21515 STATE W/H EE PAYABLE 19,379.3019,379.30

713-21517 POL UNION DUES EE PAY 600.00600.00

713-21518 FIRE UNION DUES EE PAY 195.00195.00

713-21523 LIFE INS EE PAYABLE 73.0473.04

713-21524 SMEC EE PAYABLE 238.00238.00

713-21527 WAGE ATTACHMENT EE … 222.16222.16

713-21528 REGULAR RETIRE EE PAY 7,391.357,391.35

713-21529 DEFERRED COMP EE PAY 1,325.141,325.14

713-21531 RETIRE FIRE EE PAYABLE 2,356.632,356.63

713-21533 RETIRE POLICE EE PAY 4,720.084,720.08

713-21534 DIS INC INS EE PAYABLE 696.23696.23

713-21539 CHILD SUPPORT EE PAY 1,863.431,863.43

713-21540 YMCA PAY EE 1,958.001,958.00

713-21541 HSA EE PAYABLE 12,515.9112,515.91

713-21712 MEDICARE W/H ER PAYAB… 3,841.603,841.60

713-21713 FICA W/H ER PAYABLE 14,337.0214,337.02

713-21723 LIFE INS ER PAYABLE 771.84771.84

713-21728 REGULAR RETIRE ER PAY 7,000.877,000.87

713-21731 RETIRE-FIRE ER PAYABLE 3,919.233,919.23

713-21733 RETIRE-POLICE ER PAY 4,558.934,558.93

713-21741 HSA ER PAYABLE 1,256.251,256.25

812-53861-112 PREMIUM EXPENSE 0.006,795.00

812-53862-112 CLAIMS EXPENSE 17,374.5017,374.50

812-53863-112 FLEXIBLE BENFT EXPENSES 200.00200.00

Grand Total: 189,304.39427,183.80

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key Expense Amount

**None** 189,304.39424,385.97

2117753111 0.00810.00

2117753511 0.00635.80

2126352111 0.00319.76

6002053111 0.00993.27

6002053711 0.0039.00

Grand Total: 189,304.39427,183.80
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